Office of the State Comptroller

PAYROLL BULLETIN

Subject Bulletin No.

New Insurance Deduction Program for the Public P-923
Employees Federation

Date
November 8, 1996

A new payroll deduction program has been established for employees who are members of the
Public Employees Federation. The new program is PEF First Transamerica Life Insurance -
Universal Life Insurance Program (code 392). Employees must have PEF dues (code 233) to
participate in this insurance program.

The original deduction transactions will be submitted directly to the Office of the State
Comptroller by PEF. The payroll agency is responsible for initiating this deduction only for the
following conditions:

1. Transfer from one agency to another.
2. Reinstatement from a leave of absence without pay.
3. Afier reinstatement to the payroll after any other type of removal.

If deduction code 392 must be submitted on an AC-1040, enter the appropriate code in a
“CODE” block and the amount to be deducted in the corresponding “AMOUNT” block.

Agencies entering transactions through the On-Line Deduction Processing System would enter
this new insurance code on Screen Selection 5.

Employees may cancel this deduction by submitting a letter to PEF or to the Office of the State
Comptroller requesting cancellation. The letter to OSC should be sent to:

Office of the State Comptroller
Deduction Section - 8th Floor

A. E. Smith State Office Building
Albany, New York 12236

Completed deduction authorization cards should be retained by the agency.

The new deduction code will appear on the check stub and also on the Salary Register in the
miscellaneous column. A revised copy of the Pay Statement Codes for Executive and Legislative
Employees is attached.

Employees who have questions on this insurance program should contact PEF Membership
Benefits at (518) 785-1900.




201
202
203
204
203
206
207
209
211
214
216
219
222
223
224
225
227
233
233
244
257

305
3t
307
308
369
311
312
314
313
3186
318
319
323
324
326
3
328
329
332
334
339
344
345

i

DUES
AGNY
SHOP
212 CSEA
213 AFSCME,Council 82

Fraternal Osder of NYS Troopers
UUPIVote Cope

PBA of NYS Police, Inc.

NYS Assoc. of Transportation Engrs.
New York State Nurses Association
Organization of NYS M/C Emp. lac.
NYS Careerists Society

PEF/Cope

CWA/GSEU

NYS Paroie Officers Association
United University Professions, Inc.
AFSCMEPeople

DC-37, Local 1359

SUNY Union Payrolls

NYS Police Investigators Association

263

226
215
230

236
247 PublicEmployees Federation
CSEA - People

DC-37 People

The Black Caucus - PEF

INSURANCE

CSEA -Life (Regular)

PEF - Variable Annuity Insurance
CSEA - Accident & Health
EquitableLife

PBA (NYSP)

Fraternal Order of NYS Trocpers
Salary Savings, John Hancock Mutual
TIAA - Life '
State Mutual of America

Alfred University Group Life
New York Life Insurace Co.
Jardine Auto/Home({Regular)
Jardine Disabiiity

PEF - Auto (Jardine)

NYS Group Insurance

NYS Group Insurance Adj.
Alfred University Group Accident
JardineLife Insurance

PEF - Legal Services
PEF-Hospital Indemnity

CST Benefit Fund

PEF - Disability

PEF - Life

NYSPIA - Term Life

PEF - Whole Life

M/C - Aute/Home {Jardine)

PBA - Auto/Home {(Jardine)
PEF - Long Term Disability
CSEA -Permanent Life (Jardine}

PAY STATEMENT CCDES
EXECUTIVE AND LEGISLATIVE EMPLOYEES

359
366
367
368
369
370
381
384
383
390
392
363

122

404
405
406
415
416
420
421
422
423
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
436
437
438
439
440
441
447
448

514
319
542
546
548

606
607
620
621
630
651
686
687

Frat. Order of NYS Troopers - Disability
Council 82 - Term Life

Councif 82 - Disability Life

Councit 82 - Auto/Home

Council 82 - Permanent Life

NYSPIA - Auto/Home

UUPNYSUT Benefit Trust

PBA - Universal Life {Tardine)

PEF - Home (Jardine)

CSEA - Personal Lines

PEF - First Transamerica Universal Life
PEF - Universal Life

MISCELLANEOUS
-198 & 700-798 Credit Unions

Supp.RetirementAnnuity Program
TIAA Special Annuity
Disciplinary or Strike Fine

Tax Deferred Annoity - UUPE
DeferredCompensation
FederalLevy

Garnishee

Court Order

Traffic Fines (SUNY)
Repayment of State Loans/Debts
Higher Ed. Repayment of State Loans
OGS Parking Services
DependentCare

SUNY Parking Services
BenefitFund Eligibility Code
FingerPrintFees

Education TDA Copeland
Repaymentof Unemploymentins.
illinois State Tax

DC Tax

Additional Federal Tax Amount
Additional State Tax Amount
Additional NYC Tax Amount
Additional Yonkers Tax Amount
[mputed Income State Health *
Imputedincome Adjustment *

Social Security Adjustment
Social Security Deficiency
Eamedincome Credit
Medicare Adjustment
Medicare Deficiency

Retirementiloan Amount
RetirementArrears Amount
RetirementContribution{N=Non Taxabie)
ERS/TRS/TIAAArrears Non-Taxable
TIAA Part. Non-Taxable

TIAA Susp. Non-Taxable

TIAA -Participating

TIAA - Suspense

801 Totai Other Deductions
821-849 SUNY Campus Foundations
850-898 Federated Funds

G27 Medicare Tax

ADDITIONALSALARY

ADC
ADJ
ASC
BLS
BON
EDA
ES  ExtraService
ET ExtraTime
EXP

AdditionalCompensation
Adjustment
AdditionalShiftCompensation
Bonus Lump Sum Payment
Bonus

Educaticnal Assistance *

LienofExpense

Hazard Pay

HOD Hospital Duty

HOL  Holiday Pay

i1y IntermittentinconveniencePay
IS IntermittentinconvenienceShifl
ISF  IntermittentShift

LLS [SPLongevity

LOT LSPOvertime

LSP  LumpSumPay

LSS SalaryLSP

MAP MultipleAdjustments

MAT
OPD
O™
OT8
PAW
PLS
POA
PSB
SAW
SEV
SED
SLS
SSE
STN
SUM
TFB

MultipleFransactions
Occupational Pay Differential
Overtime Meals

OT Straight Time
PerformanceAward

Pavback LSP
PremivmOvertime Amount
Pre-ShifiBriefing

Special Achievement Award
Severance Pay

Safety Incentive Differential
ShifiLSP

SummerSession

Standby Pay
SammerPayment

Taxable Fringe Benefit*
Taxable Expense *

TXP
UTA

Taxable Parking *
Uniform/ToolAllowance
LSPVoluntaryReduction

WCS  WorkersCompensationSupplement



3
325
360
362
363
304

RETIREMENT CODES

I NYS ERS 5 NYS Police & Firemen
2 NYC Board of Education 6 TIAA/CREF

3 NYS Teachers 7 NYCERS

4 NYC Teachers/Buffalo TIAA 9 No Retirement

EINDIVIDUAL RETIREMENT ACCOUNTS

LincolnFirst National Bank Fraternal Order of NY'S Troopers

FleetBank PoliceBenevolent Association

Albank CSEA

UnityMutual Life CSEA

Actna LifeIns and Casualty Company UrUP

Albank Council 82 - Security Services and Supervisors

STATE HEALTH INSURANCE CODES

OPTION (1513 Digits) COVERAGE((4th Digit)
001 Empire Plan i Individ_uai
050-270 HM.O. 2 Family

4 Domestic Partner

5th Digit indicates Medicare Coverage

Digits 6-8 are Benefit Package Indicators

N=Non-TaxableHealth Insurance T Precedes the Health Insurance
T=Taxable Health Insurance L_._n Deduction Amount

The Following Codes Mav Also Appear

301  Taxable Health Insurance
302 Taxable Health Insurance Adj.
322 Non-Taxabie Health Insurance Adj,

* Value of Taxable Benefit used to compute additional taxes required
Contact your Personnel Office for Individual Codes for Credit Unions, Federated Funds, and SUNY Campus Foundations
November 1996



