

## Office of the State Comptroller

# PAYROLL BULLETIN

Subject

New Insurance Deduction Program for the Public Employees Federation

Bulletin No.

P-923

Date

November 8, 1996

A new payroll deduction program has been established for employees who are members of the Public Employees Federation. The new program is PEF First Transamerica Life Insurance - Universal Life Insurance Program (code 392). Employees must have PEF dues (code 233) to participate in this insurance program.

The original deduction transactions will be submitted directly to the Office of the State Comptroller by PEF. The payroll agency is responsible for initiating this deduction only for the following conditions:

- 1. Transfer from one agency to another.
- 2. Reinstatement from a leave of absence without pay.
- 3. After reinstatement to the payroll after any other type of removal.

If deduction code 392 must be submitted on an AC-1040, enter the appropriate code in a "CODE" block and the amount to be deducted in the corresponding "AMOUNT" block.

Agencies entering transactions through the On-Line Deduction Processing System would enter this new insurance code on Screen Selection 5.

Employees may cancel this deduction by submitting a letter to PEF or to the Office of the State Comptroller requesting cancellation. The letter to OSC should be sent to:

Office of the State Comptroller Deduction Section - 8th Floor A. E. Smith State Office Building Albany, New York 12236

Completed deduction authorization cards should be retained by the agency.

The new deduction code will appear on the check stub and also on the Salary Register in the miscellaneous column. A revised copy of the Pay Statement Codes for Executive and Legislative Employees is attached.

Employees who have questions on this insurance program should contact PEF Membership Benefits at (518) 785-1900.

# PAY STATEMENT CODES EXECUTIVE AND LEGISLATIVE EMPLOYEES

g.		DUES	359	Frat. Order of NYS Troopers - Disability	801	Total Other Deductions
Z	AGNY		366	Council 82 - Term Life		
j	SHOP		367	Council 82 - Disability Life	821-84	9 SUNY Campus Foundations
			368	Council 82 - Auto/Home		,
201	212	CSEA	369	Council 82 - Permanent Life	850-89	98 Federated Funds
202	213	AFSCME, Council 82	370	NYSPIA - Auto/Home	000 00	
203		Fraternal Order of NYS Troopers	381	UUPNYSUT Benefit Trust	927	Medicare Tax
204		UUPI Vote Cope	384	PBA - Universal Life (Jardine)	J	Modeland (Ex
205	263	PBA of NYS Police, Inc.	385	PEF - Home (Jardine)		
206		NYS Assoc. of Transportation Engrs.	390	CSEA - Personal Lines		ADDITIONALSALARY
207		New York State Nurses Association	392	PEF - First Transamerica Universal Life		
209		Organization of NYS M/C Emp. Inc.	393	PEF - Universal Life		
211		NYS Careerists Society	-,-		ADC	AdditionalCompensation
214		PEF/Cope		MISCELLANEOUS	ADJ	Adjustment
216	226	CWA/GSEU			ASC	AdditionalShiftCompensation
219		NYS Parole Officers Association	122-1	98 & 700-798 Credit Unions	BLS	Bonus Lump Sum Payment
222	215	UnitedUniversityProfessions, Inc.			BON	Bonus
223		AFSCME People	404	Supp. RetirementAnnuity Program	EDA	Educational Assistance *
224	230	DC-37, Local 1359	405	TIAA Special Annuity	ES	ExtraService
225		SUNY Union Payrolls	406	Disciplinary or Strike Fine	ET	ExtraTime
227	236	NYS Police Investigators Association	415	Tax Deferred Annuity - UUPI	EXP	Lieu of Expense
233	247	Public Employees Federation	416	DeferredCompensation	HAZ	Hazard Pay
235		CSEA - People	420	Federal Levy	HOD	Hospital Duty
244		DC-37 People	421	Garnishee	HOL	Holiday Pay
257		The Black Caucus - PEF	422	Court Order	IIP	IntermittentInconveniencePay
			423	Traffic Fines (SUNY)	IIS	IntermittentInconvenienceShift
		INSURANCE	425	Repayment of State Loans/Debts	ISF	IntermittentShift
1			426	Higher Ed. Repayment of State Loans	LLS	LSP Longevity
************	•	•	427	OGS Parking Services	LOT	LSPOvertime
305	CSEA-L	ife (Regular)	428	DependentCare	LSP	Lump Sum Pay
306	PEF - Variable Annuity Insurance		429	SUNY Parking Services	LSS	Salary LSP
307	CSEA - Accident & Health		430	BenefitFund Eligibility Code	MAP	MultipleAdjustments
308	EquitableLife		431	Finger Print Fees	MAT	MultipleTransactions
309	PBA (NY	SP)	432	Education TDA Copeland	OPD	Occupational Pay Differential
311	Fraternal Order of NYS Troopers		433	RepaymentofUnemploymentIns.	OTM	Overtime Meals
312	Salary Savings, John Hancock Mutual		436	Illinois State Tax	OTS	OT Straight Time
314	TIAA - Life		437	DC Tax	PAW	PerformanceAward
315	State Mutual of America		438	Additional Federal Tax Amount	PLS	PaybackLSP
316	Alfred University Group Life		439	Additional State Tax Amount	POA	PremiumOvertime Amount
318	New York Life Insurace Co.		440	Additional NYC Tax Amount	PSB	Pre-ShiftBriefing
319	Jardine A	uto/Home(Regular)	441	Additional Yonkers Tax Amount	SAW	Special Achievement Award
323	Jardine Disability		447	Imputed Income State Health *	SEV	Severance Pay
324	PEF - Auto (Jardine)		448	ImputedIncome Adjustment *	SFD	SafetyIncentiveDifferential
326	NYS Gro	up Insurance			SLS	ShiftLSP
327		up Insurance Adj.	514	Social Security Adjustment	SSE	SummerSession
328	Alfred Un	iversity Group Accident	519	Social Security Deficiency	STN	Standby Pay
329		fe Insurance	542	EarnedIncome Credit	SUM	SummerPayment
332	_	gal Services	546	MedicareAdjustment	TFB	Taxable Fringe Benefit *
334	PEF-Hospital Indemnity		548	MedicareDeficiency	TXE	Taxable Expense *
339	CST Benefit Fund				TXP	Taxable Parking *
344	PEF - Disability		606	RetirementLoan Amount	UTA	Uniform/ToolAllowance
345	PEF - Life		607	RetirementArrears Amount	VLS	LSPVoluntaryReduction
1		- Term Life	620	RetirementContribution(N=Non Taxable)	WCS	WorkersCompensationSupplement
Name of	PEF - Wh		621	ERS/TRS/TIAAArrears Non-Taxable		
355		to/Home (Jardine)	650	TIAA Part. Non-Taxable		
356		to/Home (Jardine)	651	TIAA Susp. Non-Taxable		
357		ng Term Disability	686	TIAA - Participating		
250	CCEA D		/ D =	TOTAL A. C.		

687 TIAA - Suspense

358

CSEA - Permanent Life (Jardine)

### RETIREMENT CODES

NYS ERS
 NYC Board of Education
 NYS Teachers
 NYC Teachers
 NYC Teachers/Buffalo TIAA
 NYC Teachers
 NYC Teachers/Buffalo TIAA

### INDIVIDUAL RETIREMENT ACCOUNTS

313	LincolnFirst National Bank	Fraternal Order of NYS Troopers
325	Fleet Bank	PoliceBenevolent Association
360	Albank	CSEA
362	Unity Mutual Life	CSEA
363	Aetna Life Ins and Casualty Company	UUP
364	Albank	Council 82 - Security Services and Supervisors

### STATE HEALTH INSURANCE CODES

OPTION	(1.42	Digital

COVERAGE(4th Digit)

001 Empire Plan

l Individual

050-270 H.M.O.

2 Family

4 Domestic Partner

 $5th\,Digit\,indicates\,Medicare\,Coverage$ 

Digits 6-8 are Benefit Package Indicators

N=Non-TaxableHealthInsurance

Precedes the Health Insurance

T=Taxable Health Insurance

Deduction Amount

The Following Codes May Also Appear

301 Taxable Health Insurance

302 Taxable Health Insurance Adj.

322 Non-Taxable Health Insurance Adj.

\* Value of Taxable Benefit used to compute additional taxes required Contact your Personnel Office for Individual Codes for Credit Unions, Federated Funds, and SUNY Campus Foundations

November 1996